# OP \$40,00 19869

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legacy Yachts, Inc.		103/21/2011	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Legacy Yachts, LLC
Street Address:	2550 Chagrin Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 207
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1986908	LEGACY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-0213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 566-8200

Email: gdseeley@sseg-law.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory D. Seeley
Address Line 1: 26600 Detroit Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145-2397

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory D. Seeley
Signature:	/Gregory D. Seeley/

900190807 REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0855

Date:	05/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment effective 2010.2.1. Lega source=Assignment effective 2010.2.1. Lega		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0856 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Legacy Yachts, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation under the laws of Rhode Island

having a business address of 20 Norman Drive, Rye, New York 10580, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the registered trademark set out in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"), and is the

record title holder of said Trademark;

WHEREAS, Legacy Yachts, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address of 2550

Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 207 Cleveland, OH 44122 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of purchasing

the entire right, title, and interest in said Trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the legal title to said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and

valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor by these presents hereby

assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which said Trademark were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said Assignor hereby confirms its release, assignment, and transfer unto said Assignee its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Assignor had in, to and by,

under and through said Trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue

therefor:

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its successors, assigns

and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this

Assignment not been made.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of February 1, 2010.

Executed this 21 day of March, 2011.

Assignor

LEGACY YACHTS, INC.

By: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0857

# Schedule A

Country	Status	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S.	Registered	Legacy & Design	74673095	05/12/95	1986908	07/16/96

RECORDED: 05/03/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0858